terminate, including the right of Purchaser thereafter to waive such elimination.  A title 

search shall be procured by and paid for by Purchaser within fifteen (15) days from the 

execution of this agreement. 

3. PURCHASE PRICE.  The purchase price shall be One Hundred One 

Thousand Dollars ($101,000) payable as follows: (i) $5,050 deposit to the Seller’s 

attorney as Escrow Agent within two business days of execution of this Agreement and 

(ii) the balance of $95,950 at Closing.   

4. CONDITIONS TO CLOSING; CONTINGENCIES.   

Seller’s obligations hereunder shall be conditioned upon the approval of this